the business plan activity. The scenarios were created based on flexing the performance of long tailed and short tailed markets in
each direction, building on the work of the detailed, ground-up planning process.

Stress tests were also carried out on specific perils or plausible scenarios, such as an insurance market downturn, severe US
windstorm events, or a major US quake.

In none of the scenarios, all detailed within the 2021 ORSA Report, was solvency impacted in a meaningful way.

In addition to this there were further stress and sensitivity tests in both positive and negative directions performed at a Group level,
including reducing project costs or improving investment returns. These did not necessarily affect the SCR, but considered different
potential paths for CIL.

Further, to ensure CIL can absorb possible financial shocks without breaching its Solvency II ratio, we measure and monitor the
sensitivities of the Solvency II ratio to financial shocks (both on the asset and liability sides of the balance sheet) on corporate bond
spreads, on interest rates, and increased defaults as shown in the table below:

Sensitivity Impact on eligible Own Funds ($k) Available Own Funds after stress ($k)

+100bps interest rates (10,501) 968,872

-100bps interest rates 10,501 968,893

+100bps corporate spreads 7,884 968,891

These financial shocks can be seen to have limited impact on the available Own Funds and will not have an effect on solvency.

C.7.2. Exposure arising from off-balance sheet positions and/ or special purpose vehicles (“SPV”)
This currently does not apply to CIL.

C.7.3. Other material information regarding the risk profile of the business
There is no other material information relating to the risk profile of the business.

   Solvency and Financial Condition Report 2020 37

D. Valuation for solvency purposes
The ‘Valuation for solvency purposes’ section of this report provides a description of the bases, methods and main